
COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  11980 PATT. VAZZOLA (TV)  59.99SHOW ROLLER TEAM

SEMPLICEMENTE IO

 2  21614 MONTEBELLO H.E P. (VI)  47.50ALETHEIA

ELEGANCE, GRACE AND STYLE

 3  33620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNA (TV)  39.27HANAMI

OMBRA DI LUNA

 4  4607 POL.PONTEDERA (PI)  39.10FARFALLE ROSSE

ERANO SOLO DONNE

 5  52124 BASSANO NEW SKATE (VI)  37.83FASHION ONE

DANZA LETALE

 6  62233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  34.00STARS ON SKATES QUARTET

JULIET
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Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 30.00  29.99  0.0  59.991980 PATT. VAZZOLA (TV)SHOW ROLLER TEAM

SEMPLICEMENTE IO

 1

 21.50  26.00  0.0  47.501614 MONTEBELLO H.E P. (VI)ALETHEIA

ELEGANCE, GRACE AND STYLE

 2

 19.40  19.87  0.0  39.273620 R.C.MONTEBELLUNA (TV)HANAMI

OMBRA DI LUNA

 3

 19.85  19.25  0.0  39.10607 POL.PONTEDERA (PI)FARFALLE ROSSE

ERANO SOLO DONNE

 4

 17.20  21.63 -1.0  37.832124 BASSANO NEW SKATE (VI)FASHION ONE

DANZA LETALE

 5

 18.00  16.00  0.0  34.002233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)STARS ON SKATES QUARTET

JULIET

 6

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA

Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA

15:18:43
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COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SHOW ROLLER TEAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.70 0 +1 +1 +1 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster  7.50

 0.60 0 +1 +1 +1 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  9.10

 0.10 0 +1 +2 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.10

 1.00 +2 +1 +1 +1 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  10.30

 30.00 27.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 30.00  29.99  0.00  59.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.50  7.75  7.00  7.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.50  7.50  7.75  7.25  7.501

Performance/Execution  7.75  7.50  8.00  7.50  7.621

Choreography/Composition  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.99

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALETHEIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 -1 0.00NLTr  1 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

 0.80 +1 +1 +1 +1 8.30QCL4  2 Quartets Element Cluster  9.10

 0.10 0 +1 0 +1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.10

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  9.30

 21.50 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 21.50  26.00  0.00  47.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.25  7.00  6.50  6.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  6.25  7.00  6.50  6.381

Performance/Execution  6.25  6.50  7.00  6.75  6.621

Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.50  7.25  6.75  6.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HANAMI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.00

-0.15 0 0 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.85

-0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

-0.35 -1 0 -1 0 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.75

 19.40 20.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 19.40  19.87  0.00  39.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.25  4.75  5.25  5.001

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.75  5.00  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.87

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FARFALLE ROSSE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 7.10QL3  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

-0.15 -1 0 -1 0 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.85

 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

-0.60 -1 -1 -1 -1 8.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.90

 19.85 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 19.85  19.25  0.00  39.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.00  5.00  5.00  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FASHION ONE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  2.00

-0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 8.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.40

-0.20 0 0 -1 -1 5.50QL2  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.30

 17.20 18.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 17.20  21.63 -1.00  37.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.25  5.75  5.25  5.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.381

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.63

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STARS ON SKATES QUARTET

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 0 0 -1 8.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

-0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 5.50QL2  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

 18.00 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 18.00  16.00  0.00  34.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.121

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.121

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  4.25  3.50  3.881

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.50  3.75  3.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Controller VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 2 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 3 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
Judge 4 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
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